The following is intended as a summary of significant actions taken at the meeting of the Board
of Directors of the Aliquippa School District held on Wednesday, June 14, 2017. The meeting

APPROVAL SHEET

was called to order at 6:00p.m.

1. Ratified payment to the 2016-2017 Extra-Curricular Sponsors for the 2016-2017 School Year.

2. Ratified Mr.. Johnathan Senko, JSHS professional employee and Ms. Lori Mills, ES
professional employee as the Aliquippa School District website facilitators for the 2016-2017

at a rate of $1,500.00 per facilitator. There is no increase in the rate.

3. Ratified Summer Food Service Program between the Beaver County YMCA and the
Aliquippa School District, effective April 10, 2017 through August 31, 2017 or the

completion of the Summer Feeding program for the 2017 Summer.

4. Approved Public Section 100- Programs:_ 100 PROGRAMS

100
101
102
103
103.1
104
105
105.1
105.2
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113.1
113.2
113.3
113.4
114
115
116
117
118
119
121

Strategic Plan
Mission Statement
Academic Standards
Nondiscrimination in School and Classroom Practices
Nondiscrimination — Qualified Students with Disabilities
Nondiscrimination in Employment and Contract Practices
Curriculum Development
Curriculum Review by Parents/Guardians and Students
Exemption from Instruction
Guides for Planned Instruction
Adoption of Planned Instruction
Adoption of Textbooks
Resource Materials
Instructional Supplies
Lesson Plans
Guidance Counseling
Special Education
Discipline of Students With Disabilities
Behavior Support
Screening and Evaluations for Students with Disabilities
Confidentiality of Special Education Student Information
Gifted Education
Career and Technical Education
Tutoring
Homebound Instruction
Independent Study
Current Events
Field Trips



122
123
123.1
123.2
124
125
126
127
130
132
137
137.1
138
140
140.1
142
143
144
146

Extracurricular Activities

Interscholastic Athletics

Concussion Management

Sudden Cardiac Arrest

Alternative Instruction

Adult Education

Class Size

Assessment System

Homework

Alternative Center

Home Education Programs

Extracurricular Participation by Home Education Students
English as a Second Language/Bilingual Education Program
Charter Schools

Extracurricular Participation by Charter/Cyber Charter Students
Migrant Students

Standards for Persistently Dangerous Schools

Standards for Victims of Violent Crimes

Student Services

Dr. Peter M. Cawrbone

Superintendent of Schools



