## APPROVAL SHEET

The following is intended as a summary of significant actions taken at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Aliquippa School District held on Wednesday, June 14, 2017. The meeting was called to order at 6:00p.m.

- 1. Ratified payment to the 2016-2017 Extra-Curricular Sponsors for the 2016-2017 School Year.
- 2. Ratified Mr.. Johnathan Senko, JSHS professional employee and Ms. Lori Mills, ES professional employee as the Aliquippa School District website facilitators for the 2016-2017 at a rate of \$1,500.00 per facilitator. There is no increase in the rate.
- 3. Ratified Summer Food Service Program between the Beaver County YMCA and the Aliquippa School District, effective April 10, 2017 through August 31, 2017 or the completion of the Summer Feeding program for the 2017 Summer.
- 4. Approved Public Section 100- Programs: 100 PROGRAMS

100	Strategic Plan
101	Mission Statement
102	Academic Standards
103	Nondiscrimination in School and Classroom Practices
103.1	Nondiscrimination – Qualified Students with Disabilities
104	Nondiscrimination in Employment and Contract Practices
105	Curriculum Development
105.1	Curriculum Review by Parents/Guardians and Students
105.2	Exemption from Instruction
106	Guides for Planned Instruction
107	Adoption of Planned Instruction
108	Adoption of Textbooks
109	Resource Materials
110	Instructional Supplies
111	Lesson Plans
112	Guidance Counseling
113	Special Education
113.1	Discipline of Students With Disabilities
113.2	Behavior Support
113.3	Screening and Evaluations for Students with Disabilities
113.4	Confidentiality of Special Education Student Information
114	Gifted Education
115	Career and Technical Education
116	Tutoring
117	Homebound Instruction
118	Independent Study
119	Current Events
121	Field Trips

122	Extracurricular Activities
123	Interscholastic Athletics
123.1	Concussion Management
123.2	Sudden Cardiac Arrest
124	Alternative Instruction
125	Adult Education
126	Class Size
127	Assessment System
130	Homework
132	Alternative Center
137	Home Education Programs
137.1	Extracurricular Participation by Home Education Students
138	English as a Second Language/Bilingual Education Program
140	Charter Schools
140.1	Extracurricular Participation by Charter/Cyber Charter Students
142	Migrant Students
143	Standards for Persistently Dangerous Schools
144	Standards for Victims of Violent Crimes
146	Student Services

Dr. Peter M. Carbone

Superintendent of Schools